
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
June 15, 2015

SPECIAL, 6/15/2015 1:30:00 PM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on June 15, 2015, there was begun and
holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, with the following members and officers present and
participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2 (ABSENT)

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable G. Mitch Woods, Sheriff

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
June 15, 2015

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 1:30 PM, on the 15th day of June 2015 at its regular
meeting place in the Commissioner's Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse, 1149 Pearl
Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

INVOCATION: Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner,
Precinct Four
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PURCHASING:

1. Receive and file bids for (IFB 15-011/JW), Term Contract for Trash and
Biomedical Waste Container Service for Jefferson County.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 9 - 221

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

2. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a renewal for (IFB 13-
009/KJS), Term Contract for On Call Court Reporting and Transcription
for Jefferson County with Jan Girouard & Associates for a second
additional one (1) year renewal from August 10, 2015 to August 9, 2016.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 222 - 222

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

3. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a renewal for (IFB 12-
020/JW), Term Contract for Fire Sprinkler, Fire Pump, Kitchen Hood
Suppression and Halon 1301 Fire Suppression Inspection for Jefferson
County with Firetrol Protection Systems, Inc. for a third additional one
(1) year renewal from June 30, 2015 to June 29, 2016.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 223 - 223

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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4. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a contract amendment for
(IFB 09-161/KJS), Term Contract for Cafeteria Services for Jefferson
County Courthouse, and (IFB 14-013/JW), Term Contract for
Temporary Canteen (Meal Catering) Disaster/Emergency for Jefferson
County. This amendment will assign the continuation of services under
each of these term contracts to Colin’s Kitchen, as this business has
entered into an asset purchase agreement with John Paul’s Food Service.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 224 - 224

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

5. Execute, receive and file Change Order No. 6 for (IFB 14-046/KJS),
Cheek Community Sewer Improvements – Community Block Grant
Program Cheek Phase IV with T. Johnson Industries, Inc. for a decrease
in the amount of $4,206.25 for a decrease of one (1) short side sanitary
sewer low pressure service line from force main including valve box,
tap, fittings, and valves; and 64.7454 tons of “610” rock for driveways,
bringing the contract total down from $129,044.00 to $124,837.75. This
change order will not change the number of contract working days for
this project.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 225 - 227

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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6. Execute, receive and file Change Order No. 1 for (IFB 14-055/JW), Re-
bid Cheek Community Sewer Improvements GRINDER PUMPS
Installation – Cheek Phase IV with T. Johnson Industries for an increase
in the amount of $10,687.25 for an addition of (2) grinder pump stations
(pump, fiberglass tank, controls, housing) and electrical installation; the
abandonment of three (3) existing septic tanks; addition of 655 linear
feet of sanitary sewer service line; and the installation of 50 linear feet of
4” PVC for additional lines, bringing the total contract total from
$73,475.00 up to $84,162.25. This change order will not change the
number of contract working days for this project.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 228 - 230

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

7. Consider and approve disposition of salvage property as authorized by
Local Government Code §263.152 (a) (4), by donating it to a charitable
organization, Goodwill Industries.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 231 - 235

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

8. Consider and possibly approve disposition of salvage property as
authorized by Local Government Code §263.152 (3), for broken or
obsolete items.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 236 - 238

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

9. Consider and approve budget transfer – Crime Lab-additional cost for
parts for two GC-MS.

120-3060-421-3084 MINOR EQUIPMENT $1,500.00
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120-3060-421-6020 TESTING EQUIPMENT $1,500.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 239 - 239

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

10. Regular County Bills – check #408396 through check #408643.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 240 - 249

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY CLERK:

11. Consider and approve Carolyn Guidry and Theresa Goodness to attend
the Aumentum User Group Conference in Fort Lauderdale, Fl on
September 27, 2015 thru October 1, 2015.  This conference is hosted by
the vendor, Thomson Reuters of the imaging system used by the County
Clerk's office. This conference is budgeted for this fiscal year.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 250 - 251

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

12.  Consider, possibly approve, receive and file assignment of Contract
between Jefferson County, Texas and John Paul’s Food Service to
Lawrence and Mary Kuykendall, dba Colin’s Kitchen for operation of
the Courthouse Café.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 252 - 256

Action: NONE
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13.  Conduct a public hearing, consider and possibly approve an Order to
establish the Phillips 66 Reinvestment Zone pursuant to Section 312.204,
Texas Tax Code.

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

14. Consider and possibly approve, receive and file the resignation of Dr.
Russ Shultz’s from the Jefferson County Tourism Commission Board
due to his retirement and relocation to another city in Texas. Effective
June 30, 2015.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 257 - 257

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

15. Consider and possible approve, receive and file the appointment of Mr.
Rodney Ames to the Jefferson County Tourism Commissioner Board.
Effective July 01, 2015.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 258 - 258

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

16. Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to execute, a
Water Line Easement between Jefferson County, Texas and City of
Beaumont to convey two (2) ten foot (10’) wide exclusive Water Line
Easement to the City of Beaumont.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 259 - 274

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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COUNTY TREASURER:

17. Receive and File Investment Schedule for May, 2015, including the year
to date total earnings on County funds.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 275 - 277

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

JUVENILE PROBATION:

18. Receive and file the proposed Juvenile Probation Department budget FY
2016 in accordance with 140.004 Local Governement Code.  

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 278 - 313

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

Other Business:

Receive reports from Elected Officials and staff on matters of community
interest without taking action.

***DISCUSSION ON ANY OTHER ITEM NOT ON AGENDA WITHOUT
TAKING ACTION.

______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    06-15-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JURY FUND

WARREN'S DO-NUTS                                       42.23     408553
                                                                            42.23**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                       6,170.51     408406
ENTERGY                                               715.01     408428
MUNRO'S                                                33.00     408454
OFFICE DEPOT                                           62.15     408457
SCOOTER'S LAWNMOWERS                                  250.20     408470
TRI-CON, INC.                                       1,058.85     408488
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                       67.25     408492
ROLLINS TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR                        654.00     408500
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC                               110.00     408501
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .42     408518
ROSS RIDGE SAND COMPANY LP                             79.20     408567
SPANKY'S WRECKER SERVICE INC                           85.00     408604
ASCO                                                   30.43     408611
                                                                         9,316.02**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                       1,353.87     408406
CITY OF NEDERLAND                                     128.47     408411
ENTERGY                                               586.44     408428
MUNRO'S                                                36.90     408454
OFFICE DEPOT                                           52.43     408457
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                  75.34     408462
PORT ARTHUR NEWS, INC.                                129.00     408464
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                          49.84     408473
AT&T                                                   89.43     408476
TRI-CITY FASTENER & SUPPLY                            106.80     408487
VULCAN MATERIALS CO.                                1,493.80     408490
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                       81.18     408492
ACORN STEEL                                            36.00     408504
NEW WAVE WELDING TECHNOLOGY                             6.82     408575
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         54.00     408580
DRAGO SUPPLY                                          204.00     408587
                                                                         4,484.32**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

FARM & HOME SUPPLY                                     10.02     408419
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  705.84     408443
MUNRO'S                                                18.23     408454
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                         296.90     408473
SUTHERLAND LUMBER CO.                                 117.30     408478
WAUKESHA-PEARCE IND., INC.                            625.00     408493
FASTENAL                                              813.54     408506
SUPERIOR SUPPLY & STEEL                                78.00     408509
WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                                  45.96     408516
ON TIME TIRE                                          137.00     408603
BK INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LLC                            60.60     408636
                                                                         2,908.39**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                       3,077.00     408406
FED EX                                                 74.21     408420
ENTERGY                                                12.23     408428
ISI COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION                          798.00     408438
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  531.11     408443
M&D SUPPLY                                            138.49     408448
MANNINGS SCHOOL SUPPLY                                 19.95     408450
MUNRO'S                                                67.20     408454
OFFICE DEPOT                                          108.35     408457
POSTMASTER                                            147.00     408465
TEXAS STATE DIRECTORY                                  54.40     408484
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                       64.17     408492
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           40.43     408523
B-GREENER INDUSTRIAL CLEANERS LLC                   1,400.00     408588
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         771.78     408591
DABNEY GARAGE DOORS                                   378.00     408605
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     482.64     408607
GCR TIRES & SERVICE                                   500.00     408624
                                                                         8,664.96**
ENGINEERING FUND
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                                    06-15-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

OFFICE DEPOT                                          480.41     408457
TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                94.50     408489
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.96     408518
                                                                           576.87**
PARKS & RECREATION

CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                     259.17     408410
ENTERGY                                             1,667.96     408428
M&D SUPPLY                                             79.92     408448
KNIFE RIVER                                           398.93     408564
ROSS RIDGE SAND COMPANY LP                             26.40     408567
PRO CHEM INC                                          359.50     408606
                                                                         2,791.88**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE

CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            702.67     408507
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,063.77     408518
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           14.05     408520
                                                                         1,780.49*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  349.70     408443
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .97     408518
                                                                           350.67*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           23.17     408518
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         181.17     408591
                                                                           204.34*
COUNTY CLERK

DECISION ONE CORPORATION                              228.60     408498
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          321.59     408518
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           57.60     408520
US POSTAL SERVICE                                   1,360.00     408526
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  111.61     408612
                                                                         2,079.40*
COUNTY JUDGE

LAIRON DOWDEN, JR.                                    500.00     408414
JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES                             200.00     408422
CATHERINE BRUNEY                                      500.00     408435
OFFICE DEPOT                                           55.22     408457
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           21.00     408518
US POSTAL SERVICE                                     136.00     408527
ROCKY LAWDERMILK                                      500.00     408533
THOMAS O. MOSES                                       500.00     408555
JEFF R BRANICK                                         54.00     408559
                                                                         2,466.22*
RISK MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.66     408518
                                                                             1.66*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          314.77     408518
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
                                                                           434.77*
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                    699.55     408458
                                                                           699.55*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            9.18     408518
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                          62.64     408591
                                                                            71.82*
GENERAL SERVICES

JEFFERSON CTY. APPRAISAL DISTRICT                 211,136.13     408442
OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                    127.80     408458
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TEXAS WILDLIFE DAMAGE MGMT FUND                     2,700.00     408482
INTERFACE EAP                                       1,709.40     408499
TOWER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                          2,435.00     408514
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  245.50     408583
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                          16.43     408591
                                                                       218,370.26*
DATA PROCESSING

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.                        284.30     408425
OFFICE DEPOT                                          278.25     408457
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                          2,168.15     408507
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        916.80     408524
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  240.00     408583
                                                                         3,887.50*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          151.11     408518
                                                                           151.11*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

THE EXAMINER                                           50.00     408418
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           48.20     408518
                                                                            98.20*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                   11.96     408443
NELL MCCALLUM & ASSOC., INC.                          447.33     408452
OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,149.02     408457
RELIABLE COURT REPORTING                              496.40     408467
WAYLN G. THOMPSON                                     594.45     408485
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          300.78     408518
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.30     408520
PHILLIP BABIN                                         725.38     408544
CHRISTOPHER CADENA                                    645.00     408550
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  480.00     408583
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                          89.90     408591
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE                       166.50     408632
                                                                         5,109.02*
DISTRICT CLERK

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  104.94     408443
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          445.67     408518
PCM-G                                                 703.50     408579
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         455.40     408591
                                                                         1,709.51*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

DONALD W. DUESLER & ASSOC.                          8,333.00     408415
LEAH HAYES                                            882.70     408433
TERRENCE HOLMES                                       275.22     408434
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           19.35     408518
C. HADEN CRIBBS JR., PC                             8,333.00     408602
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                    6,850.00     408620
                                                                        24,693.27*
58TH DISTRICT COURT

LEXIS-NEXIS                                           104.00     408521
                                                                           104.00*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .42     408518
                                                                              .42*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.33     408518
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            54.00     408521
                                                                            57.33*
172ND DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            6.74     408518
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            53.00     408521
                                                                            59.74*
252ND DISTRICT COURT
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THOMAS J. BURBANK, P.C.                               900.00     408407
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          145.36     408518
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            53.00     408521
ANTOINETTE BRADLEY                                     23.99     408540
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     900.00     408545
SUMMER TANNER                                       1,466.50     408560
JASON ROBERT NICKS                                    700.00     408586
JAMES R. MAKIN, P.C.                                  682.50     408596
                                                                         4,871.35*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

MARVA PROVO                                         1,825.00     408466
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .42     408518
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            53.00     408521
LANGSTON ADAMS                                        500.00     408534
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                   1,300.00     408545
KIMBERLY PHELAN, P.C.                                  75.00     408556
TONYA CONNELL TOUPS                                    75.00     408568
JONATHAN L. STOVALL                                   225.00     408594
STEFANIE L. ADAMS, ATTORNEY AT LAW                    450.00     408595
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      300.00     408620
TARA SHELANDER                                      1,425.00     408621
DANE DENNISON                                       1,000.00     408622
MELANIE AIREY                                         225.00     408633
LAW OFFICE OF J SCOTT FREDERICK                       500.00     408634
                                                                         7,953.42*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

GAYLYN COOPER                                         325.00     408401
JIMMY D. HAMM                                         600.00     408432
TAMARA DEROUEN                                        300.00     408496
CHARLES ROJAS                                         625.00     408508
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            53.00     408521
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     825.00     408545
JUDY PAASCH                                         2,278.33     408548
THE PARKER LAW FIRM                                   225.00     408585
STEFANIE L. ADAMS, ATTORNEY AT LAW                     75.00     408595
TARA SHELANDER                                         75.00     408621
                                                                         5,381.33*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           28.86     408518
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
                                                                           148.86*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 2

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
                                                                           120.00*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 2

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
                                                                           120.00*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
                                                                           120.00*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           27.06     408518
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
                                                                           147.06*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7

OFFICE DEPOT                                          217.83     408457
TASER INTERNATIONAL                                 1,086.40     408547
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
                                                                         1,424.23*
JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. 8

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          235.81     408520
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
                                                                           355.81*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1
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            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .83     408518
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            47.00     408521
                                                                            47.83*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

TEXAS ASSN. FOR COURT ADMINISTRATIO                   150.00     408399
DAVID GROVE                                           400.00     408402
TERRENCE HOLMES                                       350.00     408434
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  733.54     408443
JOHN D WEST                                           250.00     408511
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           40.91     408518
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   60.00     408583
                                                                         1,984.45*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

TEXAS ASSN. FOR COURT ADMINISTRATIO                   650.00     408398
GAYLYN COOPER                                       2,000.00     408401
DAVID GROVE                                           250.00     408402
THOMAS J. BURBANK, P.C.                               500.00     408407
TRAVIS EVANS                                          300.00     408417
OFFICE DEPOT                                           77.38     408457
MARVA PROVO                                           250.00     408466
BRUCE N. SMITH                                        250.00     408474
KEVIN S. LAINE                                        250.00     408503
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           29.95     408518
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            52.00     408521
ANTOINE FREEMAN                                       250.00     408570
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   60.00     408583
                                                                         4,919.33*
COURT MASTER

JAMES W. MEHAFFY                                    3,000.00     408497
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.35     408518
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            53.00     408521
                                                                         3,055.35*
MEDIATION CENTER

MARKET BASKET                                         214.02     408451
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .83     408518
WINTER WELDON                                          36.41     408566
KARA HAWTHORN                                         131.96     408598
TAMMY BOOKER                                            7.47     408608
                                                                           390.69*
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

OFFICE DEPOT                                          499.98     408457
                                                                           499.98*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

FED EX                                                169.19     408420
OFFICE DEPOT                                          293.99     408457
AT&T                                                  119.44     408476
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,379.19     408518
BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   131.80     408528
CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SERVICES                       918.00     408529
LONE STAR UNIFORMS, INC.                            3,674.83     408532
CODE BLUE                                             114.00     408543
CHIEF SUPPLY                                        3,538.55     408589
SILSBEE FORD INC                                   10,488.96     408617
RELIABLE CHEVROLET                                 26,400.00     408630
BLACK DIAMOND RADIO                                   427.51     408638
                                                                        47,655.46*
CRIME LABORATORY

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                1,839.71     408443
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  79.90     408475
SAFARILAND                                             76.35     408584
BL TECHNOLOGY                                         206.53     408597
ALL BUSINESS MACHINES INC                             636.96     408629
                                                                         2,839.45*
JAIL - NO. 2

CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                          8.00     408409
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ENTERGY                                            36,505.24     408428
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                        1,423.78     408441
JOHNSON SUPPLY                                      4,856.54     408445
PETTY CASH - SHERIFF'S OFFICE                         967.55     408461
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                     488.59     408537
WORLD FUEL SERVICES                                 1,257.00     408582
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - GAS DIVIS                 2,680.84     408610
ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR COMPANY                          47.14     408623
                                                                        48,234.68*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

EDWARD B. GRIPON, M.D., P.A.                          450.00     408426
ELAINE MADOLE                                          77.63     408449
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            8.81     408518
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.36     408520
NISHA AMIN                                          2,800.00     408572
RASHUNDA FLETCHER                                     144.33     408576
DURWARD MINOR                                         179.40     408614
                                                                         3,663.53*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

ALL STAR PLUMBING                                     789.91     408405
ENTERGY                                             6,847.26     408428
OAK FARM DAIRY                                        204.00     408502
MR. ROOTER PLUMBING                                 4,200.00     408515
FLOWERS FOODS                                          67.90     408541
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   3,699.90     408542
VANSCHECA SANDERS-CHEVIS                              600.00     408561
KAREN ROBERTS                                         300.00     408578
                                                                        16,708.97*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

OFFICE DEPOT                                           59.86     408457
AUTO TRIM EXPRESS                                     150.00     408510
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           61.17     408518
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         585.00     408591
                                                                           976.03*
CONSTABLE-PCT 2

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
                                                                           120.00*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

DISH NETWORK                                           45.19     408563
                                                                            45.19*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           15.56     408518
DISCOUNT UNIFORM INTERNATIONAL INC                    845.06     408558
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
TELETRAC                                              318.00     408628
                                                                         1,298.62*
CONSTABLE PCT. 7

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
                                                                           120.00*
CONSTABLE PCT. 8

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
                                                                           120.00*
COUNTY MORGUE

A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                              23.60     408601
                                                                            23.60*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

TERRIE S. LOONEY                                      598.06     408397
BARBARA EVANS                                         100.05     408577
M J EBELING                                            79.35     408609
EMILEE BEAN                                            15.00     408615
                                                                           792.46*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1
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AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           2,932.58     408491
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           43.40     408518
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        328.20     408524
PCM-G                                               1,095.00     408579
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
                                                                         4,519.18*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

O.W. COLLINS APARTMENTS                               313.68     408412
GABRIEL FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          1,500.00     408421
ENTERGY                                               106.25     408431
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           2,932.58     408491
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          229.13     408520
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        328.20     408524
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                      63.19     408538
PCM-G                                               1,095.00     408579
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
                                                                         6,688.03*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

PHYSICIAN SALES & SERVICE, INC.                       942.55     408463
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           13.40     408522
EXCEL MEDICAL WASTE LLC                                81.40     408637
                                                                         1,037.35*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

CARDINAL HEALTH 110 INC                            37,684.91     408613
                                                                        37,684.91*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

CINTAS, INC.                                          293.01     408408
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   739.15     408424
ENTERGY                                             6,134.38     408428
HYDRO-CLEAN SERVICES, INC.                            435.00     408436
INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF BEAUMONT/PA                   691.80     408437
M&D SUPPLY                                             47.23     408448
OFFICE DEPOT                                           61.98     408457
TCT INDUSTRIES, INC.                                1,475.00     408481
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     244.72     408549
WILDCAT ENERGY SERVICES LLC                         1,200.00     408640
                                                                        11,322.27*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

ENTERGY                                             4,637.68     408428
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            328.97     408479
SOLAR                                                  37.65     408525
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             143.63     408530
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                        140.49     408580
PARKER LUMBER                                          72.97     408590
FRED MILLER'S OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT LLC                   243.65     408635
                                                                         5,605.04*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      25.54     408411
ENTERGY                                             2,211.05     408428
RITTER @ HOME                                         102.47     408468
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 387.40     408469
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          28.51     408471
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                      155.57     408492
W. JEFFERSON COUNTY M.W.D.                             26.13     408494
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         54.00     408580
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                              93.50     408601
                                                                         3,084.17*
SERVICE CENTER

GOODYEAR SERVICE STORES                             4,090.40     408423
J.K. CHEVROLET CO.                                    750.66     408439
JERRY'S AUTOMOTIVE                                    159.50     408444
KINSEL FORD, INC.                                      63.25     408447
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                  49.40     408462
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                         549.49     408473
AT&T                                                   59.62     408476
TRI-CON, INC.                                       9,452.68     408488
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ZEE MEDICAL SERVICE                                   108.10     408495
VIN'S PAINT & BODY, INC.                            2,483.59     408505
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     408512
VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEM, INC.                         24,894.10     408539
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      310.00     408546
MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                             102.05     408599
SPANKY'S WRECKER SERVICE INC                           95.00     408604
                                                                        43,175.34*
VETERANS SERVICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           12.18     408518
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.20     408520
HILARY GUEST                                          123.94     408535
                                                                           139.32*
                                                                       529,722.57**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

SUPERIOR TIRE & SERVICE                                65.67     408404
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   169.57     408424
ENTERGY                                               535.28     408428
KAY ELECTRONICS, INC.                                 592.00     408446
MUNRO'S                                                86.80     408454
RITTER @ HOME                                          15.92     408468
TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SERVICE                       55.00     408574
PARKER LUMBER                                          58.75     408590
                                                                         1,578.99**
J.C. FAMILY TREATMENT CT.

BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                    82.95     408528
                                                                            82.95**
EMPG GRANT

SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        656.40     408524
PCM-G                                               4,769.35     408579
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         152.25     408591
                                                                         5,578.00**
GRT N MENTAL HEALTH SVCS

GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENILE                     1,480.00     408631
                                                                         1,480.00**
JUVENILE TJPC-A-2014-123

VICTORIA COUNTY JUVENILE SERVICES                   3,360.00     408573
GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENILE                        60.00     408631
                                                                         3,420.00**
JUVENILE PROB & DET. FUND

PEGASUS SCHOOL                                      6,664.95     408459
GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENILE                     5,001.00     408631
                                                                        11,665.95**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

JEFFERSON CTY. COMMUNITY SUP.                       1,617.01     408440
OFFICE DEPOT                                          181.19     408457
PAMELA G. STEWART                                      32.41     408477
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            164.76     408480
JAN CHESSON                                           100.00     408486
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           94.42     408518
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          251.07     408520
LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS LP                       6,965.00     408571
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     408583
JCCSC                                                 120.00     408593
                                                                         9,645.86**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

THE CHANGE COMPANIES                                1,209.38     408531
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     254.32     408549
                                                                         1,463.70**
MENTALLY IMPAIRED OFFEND.

TRAZARRA STELLY                                       161.00     408569
                                                                           161.00**
DRUG DIVERSION PROGRAM
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OFFICE DEPOT                                          927.59     408457
                                                                           927.59**
JAG GRANTS

SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        656.40     408524
PCM-G                                              14,460.15     408579
                                                                        15,116.55**
COUNTY CLK RECORDS ARCHIV

MANATRON                                           16,251.10     408565
                                                                        16,251.10**
DRUG INTERVENTION COURT

JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         325.84     408591
                                                                           325.84**
COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .42     408518
PCM-G                                                 296.02     408579
                                                                           296.44**
DARE CONTRIBUTIONS FUND

WOLFE'S TROPHY SHOP                                    24.00     408627
                                                                            24.00**
DEPUTY SHERIFF EDUCATION

SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS                        275.00     408472
                                                                           275.00**
J.P. COURTROOM TECH. FUND

SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                      2,953.80     408524
PCM-G                                              10,089.50     408579
                                                                        13,043.30**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

AAA LOCK & SAFE                                        75.00     408396
COTTON CARGO                                          252.00     408413
MUNRO'S                                                79.00     408454
OFFICE DEPOT                                          124.15     408457
AT&T                                                  172.28     408476
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                       81.18     408492
COUNTY HOME AND RANCH LP                              299.98     408600
TRINITY MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL                     3,383.10     408616
                                                                         4,466.69**
DISTRICT CLK RECORDS MGMT

PCM-G                                                 469.00     408579
                                                                           469.00**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

CARROLL & BLACKMAN, INC.                            1,246.92     408403
TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE                         110,840.14     408483
NELSON WATER GARDEN & NURSERY                         952.11     408639
                                                                       113,039.17**
AIRPORT FUND

THE EXAMINER                                          200.00     408418
ENTERGY                                            13,071.12     408430
RITTER @ HOME                                          17.59     408468
AT&T                                                  578.04     408476
TRI-CON, INC.                                         926.22     408488
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                      243.42     408492
MR. ROOTER PLUMBING                                   823.74     408515
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.16     408518
MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS OF TX                   8,200.00     408536
DISH NETWORK                                           90.62     408562
EASTERN AVIATION FUELS INC                         18,850.95     408625
                                                                        43,005.86**
AIRPORT IMPROVE. GRANTS

TOLUNAY-WONG ENGINEERS INC                          2,713.25     408592
                                                                         2,713.25**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL
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STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY                         20,577.24     408554
RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE                    5,894.04     408557
CHLIC-CHICAGO                                      63,541.99     408581
COMPASS PROFESSIONAL HEALTH SERVICE                 6,355.00     408618
SA BENEFITS SERVICES LLC                           38,765.50     408619
                                                                       135,133.77**
LIABILITY CLAIMS ACCOUNT

MEHAFFY & WEBER                                    44,976.67     408453
ENTERGY CLAIMS MANAGEMENT                           2,203.18     408641
LAURA EAGLIN PAUL                                   1,747.67     408642
                                                                        48,927.52**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             7,035.51     408551
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             6,509.55     408552
                                                                        13,545.06**
SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND

EAST TEXAS PEACE OFFICERS ASSN.                       500.00     408416
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                          1,416.19     408507
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           76.00     408519
                                                                         1,992.19**
ORCA - IKE

N&T CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.                    190,635.29     408400
KWP TELECOM LLC                                    13,250.00     408643
                                                                       203,885.29**
MARINE DIVISION

ENTERGY                                               496.17     408428
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          559.15     408441
AT&T                                                   79.18     408476
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      531.86     408513
WINZER CORPORATION                                    248.06     408626
                                                                         1,914.42**
ASAP - CONSTABLE PCT 8

CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            303.30     408507
CODE BLUE                                             294.00     408543
                                                                           597.30**
                                                                     1,209,533.03***
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	PURCHASING:
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	2.  Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a renewal for
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	11.  Consider and approve Carolyn Guidry and Theresa Goodness to 

	COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:
	12.   Consider, possibly approve, receive and file assignment of 
	13.   Conduct a public hearing, consider and possibly approve an 
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